
TV 10 OLÜMPIASTARTI TALLINNA I ETAPP 
05.01.2011, Lasnamäe Kergejõustikuhallis 

 
TV teivas 
1.Mariliis Muuga 17.04.97  2.40 KSG/Leksi 44 
170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 
2.Marika Pajula 24.05.97 2.20 Tall. Reaalk./SK Fortis 
180 190 200 210 220 230 
0 0 0 0 0 xxx 
3.Anastasia Barbash 22.03.98 2.10 SK Kivilind 
140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 
0 0 0 0 0 xx0 xx0 0 xxx 
4.Tatjana Ladõgina 22.04.98 2.10 SK Juunior 
170 180 190 200 210 220 
0 0 0 0 xx0 xxx 
5. Anette Kasemägi 4.08.98 2.00 SK Kivilind 
140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 
0 0 0 0 0 X0 0 XXX 
6.Vladislava Oleinik 2.03.97  2.00 Tall. Linnamäe Vene Lütseum 
140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 
0 x0 0 0 0 0 x0 xxx 
7.Valeria Goffert 10.04.98 1.80 SK Juunior 
160 170 180 190 
0 0 0 xxx 
8.Iris Aunap 11.02.98  1.80 Nõmme 
140 150 160 170 180 190 
X0 0 0 0 0 xxx 
9.Kerda-Liina Saboal 4.11.97  1.70 Liivalaia G/Leksi 44 
130 140 150 160 170 180 
0 0 0 x0 0 xxx 
10.Kirke Timmusk 11.04.98 1.60 KSG/Leksi 44 
140 150 160 170 
0 0 0 xxx 
11.Marie-Liis Randlane 17.05.00 NM KSG/Leksi 44 
115 
xxx 
v.a. Mari Liiver 10.09.96  2.70 SK Kivilind 
220 230 240 250 260 270 280 
0 0 0 0 0 0 xxx 
 Merili Varter 7.06.96  2.20 SK Kivilind 
180 190 200 210 220 230 
0 0 0 0 x0 xxx 
 
TN teivas 
1.Tuuli Vooglaid 2.10.00  2.00 Tall. Saksa G/Nõmme 
140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 
0 0 0 x0 0 0 x0 xxx 
2. Liina Valk 11.07.99 1.90 SK Fortis 
140 150 160 170 180 190 200 
0 0 0 x0 0 x0 xxx 
3.Gerli Gretski 22.05.99 1.70  Laagna G/Leksi 44 
115 130 140 150 160 170 180 
0 0 0 0 0 x0 xxx 
4. Rebecca Tamm 17.03.00 1.70 
115 130 140 150 160 170 180 
Xx0 x0 x0 xx0 xx0 x0 xxx 
5.Kadri Muuga 18.11.00 1.60 KSG/Leksi 44 
115 139 140 150 160 170 
0 x0 0 xx0 x0 xxx 
6.Alina Maksimova 1.07.99 1.60 Tall. Lasnamäe Vene L 
140 150 60 170 
0 0 xx0 xxx 



7. Linda Mai Vahtra 9.03.99 1.15 SK Fortis 
115 130 
X0 xxx 
 
PN 60 m 
1.Karl Erik Laanet 17.03.99 8.59 8.55 Audentes/Tehnika G 
2.Mark-Henri Möllits 25.11.01  8,97 8,98 VHK/Audentes 
3.Daniel Lavrinenko 12.07.99 9,19 9,01 Tall. Kalev 
4.Joonas Mattias Laur 1.06.99 9,29 9,27 Nõmme 
5.Mihkel Annus 19.09.00 9,50 9,57 SK Lindon 
6.Hans Kristjan Laur 30.07.00 9,59 9,58 SK Lindon 
7. Oskar Birnbaum 23.10.00 9,62  Nõmme 
8.Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.99 9,63  SK Fortis 
9.Frederik Vilms-Jamsa  9,78 Rahumäe PK/Audentes 
10.karl Margus Haud 29.05.99 9,81 Merivälja PK /Leksi 44 
11.Georg Matjashov 20.10.99  9,82  Tall. Kalev 
12. Kaarel Kivisiv 5.10.99 9,83  Liivalaia G/Leksi 44 
13.Jan Henri Tälli 22.06.99 9,88 Harkujärve AK/Leksi 44 
14.Gregor Nepste 30.06.00 10,01  SK Fortis 
15.Oliver Voorel 2.09.00 10,07  Tall. Majaka SK 
16.Carl-Eric Jundeman 17.07.00 10,08 SK Lindon 
17.Kuno Kolk 19.05.99  10.09  SK Fortis 
18.Sander Etverk 5.12.00  10,17 SK Fortis 
19.Andre Tomingas 18.04.00 10,18 Tall. MajakanSK  
20.Marten Aun 28.09.00 10,20 KSG/Leksi 44 
21.Andrek-Erki Tiks 28.09.00 10,23 SK Fortis 
22.Aleksandr Sizõi 24.04.99 10,40 Tall.- Kalev/Lasnamäe G 
23.Oliver Kilk 4.05.99  10.44 SK Fortis 
24.Daniil Murõtsev 18.08.01  10.46 Tall. Läänemere G 
25.Jaan Roop 11.07.99  10,48  Nõmme 
26.Aleksei Nikitenko 7.05.00 10,49 Tall. Juudi Kool 
27.Jury Figurin 02.03.01  10,96  Leksi 44 
v.a. Emil Ojaperv 16.05.99 8,63  TIPP/Saue G 
 Kevin Telliskivi 21.07.99  9,43 TIPP/ Saue G 
 Paul –Theodor oja 4.08.00 9,59 Ääsmäe PK 
 Rainar Teas 18.02.99  9,61  TIPP 
 Karl Joann Jürimaa 28.06.99 9,63  Ääsmäe PK 
 Silver Milpak 10.05.01  9,74  TIPP 
 Rauno Miller 12.10.00  9,78 Ääsmäe PK 
 Kevin-Joann Mätlik 27.05.99  9,85 TIPP 
 Eerik Kodasma 4.09.99  10,80 Ääsmäe PK 
 
PV kuul 
1.Martin Gristsuk 10.02.97  12.51 Karjamaa G 
12.51 x 12.02 11.64 x 12.11 
2.Karl Kaber 1.03.97 12.11  Reaalkool 
X 11.33 11.61 12.11 10.91 11.77 
3.Ruslav Dehtjar 7.01.98 10.14  Mahtra G 
9.80 10.14 8.89 9.54 9.81 9.09 
4.Jan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.98  9.95 Reaalk/SK Fortis 
6.69 9.95 6.70 
5.Joonas Soone 7.06.97  8.90 SK kivilind 
8.35 8.31 8.57 8.86 8.29 8.90 
6.Vladislav Podjatsev 6.08.97 8.81  TLVL 
X 8.81 8.57 x 8.58 7.79 
7.German Levenets 6.02.97  8.59 Tall.Linnamäe Vene L 
8.50 8.36 x 8.59 8.12 8.29 
8.Dmitri Baitsov 25.02.97  8.16 Lasnamäe Vene G/SK Juunior 
8.16 7.67 7.89 
9.Eduard Ülevain 4.02.97  7.05 7.09 7.91  21. Kool/Leksi 44 
10.Mathias-mait Metsamaa 14.04.98  7.03 7.65 7.22 VHK/Audentes 
11.Nikita Sutskov 27.06.97  6.67 7.13 7.21 Lasnamäe Vene G/SK Juunior 
12.Valentin Stennikov 30.07.97 7.10 6.87 7.08 Tall. HG 
13.Oskar Saarepera 12.02.98 6.36 6.91 7.09 VHK 



14.Martin Kokk 13.06.97  6.73 6.62 7.05 Kuristiku G 
15.markus Tamm 23.05.98  5.96 6.18 6.45 SK Fortis 
16.Jevgeni Kovaljov 8.08.97  6.16 6.21 6.22 TKVG 
17.Jevgeni Matlahhov 30.04.98 x x 4.66 Mahtra G 
v.a.Dan- Markkus Pajula 14.02.97 10.67 9.34 9.69 Ääsmäe PK 
 Patrick Kummer 17.03.98  8.21 8.52 8.15 TIPP 
 Erik Orastu 18.10.98  7.11 7.58 7.86 TIPP 
 
PN kõrgus 
1.Karl Erik Laanet 17.03.99  1.55 Audentes/Tehnika G 
130 135 140 145 150 155 160 
0 0 0 0 0 xx0 x 
2.Frederik Vilms-Jamsa 12.10.99 1.30 Rahumäe PK/Audentes 
115 120 125 130 135 
0 0 0 x0 xxx 
3. Daniil Lavrinenko 12.07.99 1.25 Tall. Kalev 
105 110 115 120 125 130 
0 0 0 0 0 xxx 
4.Joonas Mattias Laur 1.06.-99  1.25 Nõmme 
100 105 110 115 120 125 130 
0 0 0 0 0 x0 xxx 
5.Karl Margus Haud 29.05.99  1.20 Merivälja PK/Leksi 44 
100 105 110 115 120 125 
0 0 0 x0 0 xxx 
6. Gregor Nepste 30.06.00  1.20 SK Fortis 
100 105 110 115 120 125 
0 0 0 0 xx0 xxx 
7.Jaan Roop 11.07.99  1.15 Nõmme 
100 105 110 115 120 125 
0 0 x0 0 xxx 
8.Georg Matjashov 2010.99 1.15 Tall. Kalev 
105 110 115 120 
0 0 xx0 xxx 
9. Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.99  1.15 SK Fortis 
100 105 110 115 
0 0 x0 xx0 
10.Mihkel Annus 19.09.00 1.10 SK Lindon 
100 105  110 115  
0 x0 0 xxx 
 Marten Aun 28-09.00 1.10 KSG/Leksi 44 
100 105 110 110  
0 x0 0 xxx 
12.Jan Henri Tälli 22.06.99 1.05 Leksi 44/Harkujärve AK 
 Andre Toomingas 18.04.00 1.05 Tall. Majaka SK 
14. Oliver Voorel 2.09.00  1.05  Tall.Majaka SK 
15. Hans Kristjan Laur 30.07.00  1.00 SK Lindon 
v.v. Emil Ojaperv 16.05.99  1.40 Saue G/TIPP 
115 120 125 130 135 140 145 
0 - x0 0 0 xx0 xxx 
 Eerik Kodasma 4.09.99  1.30 Ääsmäe PK 
100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 
0 0 0 0 0 0 x0 x 
 Kevin Telliskivi 21.07.-99 1.25 Saue G/TIPP 
105 110 115 120 125 130 
0 0 x0 x0 xx0 xxx  
 Paul-Theodor Oja 4.08.00  1.20 Ääsmäe PK 
100 105 110 115 120 125 
0 0 0 0 x0 x 
 Kevin-Joann Mätlik 27.05.99  1.20 TIPP 
105 110 115 120 125  
0 0 0 0 xxx 
 Karl-Joanna Jürimaa 28.06.99 1.15 Ääsmäe PK 
100 105 110 115 120 
X0 0 0 0 xxx 



 Rauno Miller 12.10.00 1.05 Ääsmäe PK 
 Silver Milpak 10.05.01  1.00 TIPP 
 
PN teivas 
1.Karl Erik Laanet 17.03.99 2.20 Tehnika G/Audentes 
180 190 200 210 220 230 
0 0 x0 0 0 xxx 
2.Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.99  1.60 SK Fortis 
140 160 180 
0 x0 xxx 
v.a. Rainar Teas 18.02.99 2.40 TIPP 
180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 
0 0 0 x0 0 0 x0 xxx 
 Emil Ojaperv 16.05.99  1.60 TIPP 
140 160 180 
0 xx0 xxx 
 Kevin Telliskivi 21.07.99  NH Saue G/TIPP 
 
PV teivas 
1. Eduard Ülevain 4.02.97  2.80 Leksi 44/21 Kool 
240 250 260 270 280 290 
0 0 x0 0 0 xxx 
2. Karl Kaber 3.04.97  2.50 Reaalkool 
200 210 220 230 240 250 260 
X0 0 xo 0 x0 x0 xxx 
3. Markus Tamm 23.05.98 2.30 SK Fortis 
160 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 
0 0 - 0 0 0 x0 xxx 
4. Martin Kokk 13.06.97  2.20 Kuristiku G 
160 180 190 200 210 220 230 
0 0 - xx0 0 0 xxx 
v.a. Rasmus Tammemets 4.04.l96  2.80 Saue G/TIPP 
230 240 250 260 270 280 290 
0 x0 xx0 0 0 0 xxx 
 Erik Orastu 18.10.98  1.80 TIPP 
140 160 180 190 200 
0 0 0 - xxx 
 Anri Mulin 24.10.92  4.40 SK Kivilind 
400 410 4.20 4.40 4.50 
0 - 0 0 xxx 
 Björn Öivind Berger 31.07.94  4.00 IL Pioner 
350 370 390 4.00 410 
0 x0 x0 0 xxx 
 Sander Tiitso 12.04.94  3.90 SK Kivilind 
350 370 390 400  
0 0 0 xxx 
 
TN 60 m 
1.Valeria Volkova 1.03.99  8,95 8.72  Tall. Mustjõe G/Tall. Kalev 
2. Liina Valk 11.09.99  9,03 8,93  SK Fortis 
3.Diana Stahovskaja 22.11.00  9,31 9,13  Tall. Majaka SK 
4.Sofia Ruban 12.04.00  9,26 9,16 Tall. Majaka SK 
5.Jennifer Pavlov 5.02.01  9,20 9,21  Nõmme 
6.Nadezda Gritskevich 18.01.99  9,22 9,37  TKVG/Tall. Kalev 
7.Valeria Aleknavicute 20.01.99  9,35 Tall. Läänemere G/ SK Juunior 
8. Helen Kalamäe 17.07.99  9,37  Tall. Kalev 
9. Arina Sidorenko 7.12.99  9,39  Linnamäe Vene L 
10.Eliisa Triin Raun 7.05.00  9,42  SK Lindon 
11.Marianne Purru 16.05.99  9,47 Westholmi G/Nõmme  
12.Tuuli Vooglaid 2.10.00  9,48  Nõmme/TSG 
13.Stina Sein 14.04.99  9.50 SK Fortis 
14.Rebecca Tamm  9,57 SK Fortis 
15.Helene- Elisabeth Vatsel 28.02.99  9,58  SK Fortis 
16.Jennifer Viira 21.08.99  9,63  SK Fortis 



17.Anna Krupina 19.02.01  9,66  Tall. Majaka SK 
18. Evelin Morgun 15.04.99  9,70  Leksi 44 
19.Annabel Saluri 7.03.00 9,74  SK Fortis 
 Linda Mai Vahtra 9.03.99  9,74 SK Fortis 
21.Lisette Ploomipuu 8.05.00  9,81 SK Lindon 
22. Ege Teili Oja 14.05.00 9,82   
23.Erika Kobiljanskaja 11.04.99  9,91  TLVL 
24.Ksenija Elisseva 3.04.99  9,95  TLVL 
25.Zarina Netsiporuk 31.03.99  9,99 TVLV 
26. Gerli Gretski 22.05.99  10,04  Laagna G/Leksi 44 
27.Triine marie Land 02  10.06  SK Fortis/Tall. Reaalk. 
28.Silvia Säinast 6.01.00  10,08  SK Lindon 
29.Emili Rohumaa 23.10.00  10,09  VHK 
30.Anastasia Erasenko 26.08.01  10,16 SK Juunior 
31.Reelika Sepp 7.02.01  10,18 KSG/Leksi 44 
32.Marie-Liis Randlane 17.05.00  10,21 LSG/Leksi 44 
33.Emily Liepkalns 28.06.99  10,25 SK Fortis 
 Diana Sarton 4.03.00  10,25 Lasnamäe Vene G 
 Alina Maksimova 1.07.99  10,25 TLVL 
36.Riina Lii Parve 21.04.01  10,33 VHK 
37.Kris-Celin Pung 29.02.00  10,34 SK Fortis 
38.Viktoria Alikanova 23.01.01  10,36 TLVL 
39.Marta Salova 3.03.99  10,37  Tall. Mustamäe HG/Tall. Kalev 
40.Paula Mõik 16.10.00  10,38  SK Fortis 
41. Sandra Pärtel 21.08.00 10,41  SK Lindon 
42.Tatiana Tarasova 1.07.99  10,42  Tall. Kalev 
43.Katri Liis Kaasik 30.07.00  10.43  SK Fortis/Tall. Reaalk. 
44.Annavel Kikka 28.11.99  10,47  SK Kivilind 
45.Anni-Liis Prangli 21.12.00 10,55 SK Fortis 
46.Maria Alas 4.11.00  10,58  SK Fortis 
47.Rebecca Maitus 5.10.00  10,69  KSG/Leksi 44 
48.Valeria Naumova 21.04.01  10,78 Pae G 
49.Ksenia Oleinik 30.01.03  10,85  TLVL 
50.Anita Petuh 15.07.02 10,87  TLVL 
51.Gete Suurraid 6.08.00  10,88  Rocca al Mare Kool 
52.Marina Tsudinova 14.06.00  10,91  Mahtra G 
53.Kadri Muuga 18.11.00  10,92  KSG/Leksi 44 
54.Frederika Frey 9.05.00  11,03  SK Fortis/Tall. Reaalk. 
55.Elisabeth Reiman 27.05.01  11,04  VHK 
 Mariel Seaver 26.04.99  11.04 SK Fortis 
57.Anna Krjutskov 19.01.01 11,09 TLVL 
 v.a. Laura Häling 7.05.01  9,43 TIPP 
 Elisabeth Valdmann 9.01.99  9,78 TIPP 
 Merily Palmissaar8.06.99  9,90 TIPP/Saue G 
 Kaidi-Betty Käärik 26.02.99  9,94  TIPP 
 Helen Elmelo 20.10.99  10,34 TIPP 
 Anett Nuudi 14.04.01  10,81  TIPP 
  
TV 60 m 
1.Kreete Verlin 14.02.97  8,27 8,28  SK Fortis 
2.Sandra Jasner 9.02.97  8,56 8,55  SK Fortis/Tall. Arte G 
3.Triina Maasik 23.02.97 8,67 8,59 SK Lindon   
4.Karina Kabrits 7.01.97  8.68 8,66 Tall. Kalev 
5.Marian Metsar 13.03.97  8,51 8.67 Audentes/ Audentes 
6.Carmen Silluta 15.07.97  8,65 8,69 SK Fortis  
7.Vladislava Oleinik 2.03.97  8,71 TLVL 
8.Lisette Anett Tegelmann4.04.98  8,78 SK Fortis 
9.Katarina Kala 12.10.97  8,84  Tall. Reaalk/Nõmme 
10.Mariliis Muuga 17.04.97  8,85  KSG/Leksi 44 
11.Hanna-Friida Konks 10.04.97  8,86  SK Fortis /TPL 
12.Elis Starkopf 29.09.97  8,89 Nõmme 
13.Greete Sügis 14.06.97  8,90 Tall. Kalev 
14.Anastasia Pjatakova 9.09.98  8,93  SK Fortis 
15.Darja Smirnova 3.10.97  8,94  Lasnamäe Vene G/SK Juunior 



16.Johanna Liisa aimla 26.09.98  8,98 SK Fortis/J: Westholmi G 
17. Johanna Rohlin 16.01.98  9,09  Audentes 
18.valeria Radajeva 25.05.98  9,21 TLG 
19.Anna Borissova 18.10.97  9,24 Tall. Läänemere G 
20.Erika Demjanjuk 8.06.97  9,25  Lasnamäe Vene G 
21.Diana Veselova 4.02.98  9,26  Tall. Kalev 
22.Annabel Klein 3.09.97  9,30 SK Fortis 
23. Hanna Maria Salong 13.12.97  9,34 VHK 
 Rebekka Madleen Lamp 19.03.97  9,34 VHK/SK Fortis 
25. Karina Kalinina 14.06.97  9,38 Tall. Kalev 
26. Kelli Põld 18.12.97  9,39 SK Lindon 
27.Kirke Timmusk 11.04.98  9,44 KSG/Leksi 44 
 Diana Stserbinina 14.05.98  9,44 Tall. Kalev 
29.Celine Kubi 28.10.97  9,48  SK Fortis 
 Laura Unt 9.11.98  9,48 SK Fortis 
31.Kerda-Liina Sabbal 4.11.97  9,55  Liivalaia g/leksi 44 
32. Anna-Leena Neering 17.02.98  9,58 SK Audentes 
33.Tatjana Ladõgina 22.04.98  9,60 SK Juunior  
34.Hanna-Maria Saik 11.03.98  9,71 SK Fortis 
 Celina Zivel 10.06..97  9,71 Nõmme 
36.Valeria Goffert 10.04.98  9,78 SK Juunior 
 Aisel Agajeva 25.08.97  9,78 Tall. Kalev 
38.Annabel Rämal 1.01.98  9,86 SK Fortis 
 Kristina Kaitsa 11.02.98  9,86 Tall. Kalev 
40.Anastasija Minits 26.11.97  9,92  Tall. Kalev 
41. Diana Käbi 20.12.98  9,95  Tall. Majaka SK 
42.Arina Belova 25.11.98  9,98  Lasnamäe G 
43.Anette Kasemägi 4.08.98  10,09 SK Kivilind 
44. Brigitta Laan 15.02.98  10,17  SK Lindon 
45. Aleksandra Voronenko 13.11.98  10,20 Ehte HG/Tall. Kalev 
46.Stella Karema 29.09.98  11,15 Tall. Kalev 
47. Astra Viil 13.02.98  12,90 Liivalaia G/Leksi 44 
v.a. Christyn Liiva 1.01.98  9,09  TIPP 
 Laura-Liis aLiiu 10.03.98  9,46 TIPP 
 Martina Eerme 30.12.98  9,55  TIPP 
  
TV kaugus 
1.Vladislava Oleinik 2.03.97  4.79 TLVL 
4.58 4.79 4.58 4.49 4.79 4.73 
2.Marian Metsar 13.03.97  4.76 Audentes/Audentes 
4.54 4.12 4.74 4.73 4.76 4.61 
3.Hanna-Friida Konks 10.04.97  4.75 SK Fortis/TPL 
4.64 4.75 x 4.68 x x 
4.Kreete Verlin 14.02.97  4.64 SK Fortis 
4.51 4.64 3.93 4.58 3.94 4.38 
5.Lisette Anett Tegelmann 4.04.98  4.60 SK Fortis 
X 4.40 4.31 4.52 x 4.60 
6.Greete Sügis 14.06.97  4.55 Tall. Kalev 
X 4.37 x x 4.42 4.55 
7.Triina Maasik 23.02.-97 4.34 SK LIndon 
4.32 4.21 4.21 4.34 4.09 3.81 
8.Mariliis Muuga 17.04.97  4.32 KSG/Leksi 44 
4.32 4.04 4.20 - x 4.18 
9.Katarina Kala 12.10.97  4.29 Reaalk./Nõmme 
4.29 4.04 4.20  
10.Annabel Klein 3.09.97  4.15 SK Fortis 
3.8 4.15 4.14 
11.Johanna Liisa Aimla 26.09.98 4.08  3.85 3.85 4.08  SK Fortis/J: Westholmi G 
12.Elis Starkopf 29.09.97  3.83 4.04 4.05 4.05 Nõmme 
13.Iris aunap 11.02.98 3.58 4.04 3.93 4.04 Järveotsa G/Nõmme 
14.Valeria Radajeva 25.05.98  2.23 2.77 4.00 4.00 TLG 
15.Eeva-Laura Lõoke 8.12.97  3.96 - - 3.96 Tall. Reaalk./Nõmme 
16.Darja Smirnova 3.10.97  3.55 3.88 3.93 3.93 LVG/SK Juunior 
17.Anna Borissova 18.10.97  3.82 3.88 3.73 3.88 Tall. Läänemere G 



18.Kelli Põld 18.12.97  3.88 3.57 2.33 3.88 SK Lindon 
19.Anastasia Pjatakova 9.09.98 x 3.88 x 3.88 SK Fortis 
20.Rebekka Madleen Lamp 19.03.97 3.81 3.70 x 3.81 VHK/SK Fortis 
21.Celin Kubi 28.10.97  3.04  3.73 X 3.73  SK Fortis 
22.Erika Demjantjuk 8.06.97  3.71 3.56 3.37 3.71 Lasnamäe Vene G 
23.Diana Stsebinina 14.05.98  3.70 3.68 3.55 3.68 Tall. Kalev 
24.Diana Käbi 20.12.98 3.41 3.70 3.53 3.70 Tall. Majaka SK 
25.Anna-Leena Neering 17.02.98  3.68 3.50 3.63 3.68 Audentes 
26.Hanna –Maria Saik 11.03.98  3.67 3.06 3.35 3.67 SK Fortis 
27.Hanna Maria Salong 13.12.97 3.57 3.27 3.66 3.66 VHK 
28.Johanna Rohlin 16.01.98 3.23 3.64 3.30 3.64 SK Audentes 
29.Kirke Timmusk 17.04.98  3.42 3.50 3.61 3.61 KSG/Leksi 44 
30.Anette Kasemägi 4.08.98  3.30 3.61 3.42 3.61 SK Kivilind 
31.Kerda-Liina Sabal 4.11.97  2.89 3.55 2.82 3.55 Liivalaia G/Leksi 44 
32. Aleksandra Voronenko 13.11.98 3.18 3.00 3.50 3.50 Ehte HG 
33.Arina Belova 25.11.98  3.44 x 3.52 3.52 Lasnamäe G 
34.Celina Zivel 10.06.97  3.39 3.37 x 3.39 Nõmme 
35.Kristina Kaitsa 11.02.98  3.32 3.36 3.21 3.36 Tall. Kalev 
36. Laura Unt 9.11.98  3.16 3.26 3.03 3.26 SK Fortis 
37. Annabel Rämmal 1.01.98  2.22 3.12 3.05 3.12 SK Fortis 
38. Astra Viil 13.02.98  1.69 X X 1.69 Liivalaia G/Leksi 44 
v.a.Christyn Liiva 1.01.98  4.09  x 4.06  4.09 TIPP 
 Laura-Liisa Liiu 10.03.98  2.96  3.62  x 3.62  TIPP 
 Martina Eerme 30.12.98  3.65 3.60 3.43 3.65 TIPP 
 
PN kuul 
1. Jan Hartvig Ruben 11.03.99  6.75  SK Fortis 
6.36 6.64 6.26 6.37 6.55 6.75 
2.Daniel Lavrinenko 12.07.99  6.73  Tall. Kalev 
X 5.89 5.46 6.73 6.67 6,49 
3. Jan Henri Tälli 22.06.99 6.58 Harkujärve AK/Leksi 44 
5.37 5.55 6.08 6.58 6.57 5.87 
4.Georg Matjaskov 20.10.99 6.51 Tall. Kalev 
6,51 6.13 5,69 4.13 5.80 5.62 
5. Karl Margus Haud 29.05.99  6.41 Meriväloja PK/Leksi 44 
6.30 6.41 5.60 6.31 6.29 5.84 
6. Marten Aun 28.09.00 6.17 KSG/Leksi 44  
6.00 5.90 6.01.11 6.06 6.17 6.07 
7. Gregor Nepsto 30.06.00  6.17 SK Fortis 
X 6.17 x 4.89 5.81 5.68 
8.Oliver Kilk 4.05.99  5.95 SK Fortis 
5.52 5.60 5.29 5.47 5.95 5.72 
9.Kuno Kolk 19.05.99  5.38 SK Fortis 
4.96 5.35 5.38 
10.Kaarel Kivisiv 5.10.99  x 4.88 5.02 5.02 Liivalaia G/Leksi 44 
11.Aleksandr Sizõi 24.04.99  5.01 4.23 4.75 5-01 lasnamäe G/Tall. Kalev 
v.a. Rauno Miller 12.10.00  8.57 8.25 8.52 8.57 Ääsmäe PK 
 Karl-Joann Jürimaa 28.06.99 7.34 8.11 7.83 8.11 Ääsmäe PK 
 Rainar Teas 18.02.99  7.04 7.27 7.72 7.72  TIPP 
 Emil Ojaperv 16.05.99  7.02 7.36 6.71 7.36 TIPP 
 Eerik Kodasma 4.09.99  7.13 6.61 7.06 7.13 Ääsmäe PK 
 Kevin Telliskivi 21.06.99  6.24 6.68 6.73 6.73  TIPP 
 Kevin-Joann Mätlik 27.05.99  5.77 5.49 5.60 5.77 TIPP  
 
PV 60 m 
1.Martin Gristsuk 10.02.97  7,97 7,98 Karjamaa G 
2.Nikita Sutskov 27.06.97  8,42 8,32 Lasnamäe Vene G/SK Juunior  
3.Eduard Ülevain 4.02.97  8,58 8,69 21. Kool/Leksi 44 
4.Joonas Soone 7.06.97  8,79 8,70 SK Kivilind 
5.mathias-mait Metsamaa 14.04.98 8,59 8,77 VHK/Audentes 
6. Raul-Alar Haak 8.08.98  8.79 8,93 E. Noole KJK 
7.Kennet Kärema 3.01.97  8,80 PrantsuseL /Audentes 
8.Dmitri Kondratjev 7.02.97  8,81  lasnamäe Vene G 
9. Karl Reispass 30.07.98  8,95  GAG/Audentes 



10.markus Tamm 23.05.98  9,03  SK Fortis 
11.Vladislav Podjatsev 6.08.97  9,10 TLVL 
12. Oskar Saarepera 12.02.98  9,18 VHK 
13. Martin Kokk 13.06.97  9,25 Kuristiku G 
14.Anton Bogdasev 3.06.98  9,27  Tall. Tõnismäe Reaalkool 
15.Pavel Zilin 11.07.98  9,30 Ehte HG 
16. Ilja Jersov 18.01.98  9,35 Lasnamäe G 
17.Valentin Stennikov 30.07.97  9.37 Tallinna HG 
18.Jevgeni Kovaljov 8.08.97  9,86  TKVG 
19. Alan Dadajev 18.09.-98  9,92  Tall. Laagna G 
v.a. Dan-Markus Pajula 14.02.97  8,48 Ääsmäe PK 
 Erik Orastu 18.10.98  9,35 TIPP 
 Kristjan Vimm 7.08.98  9,77 TIPP 
 
PV kaugus 
1.Martin Gristsuk 10.02.97  5.78 Karjamaa G 
5.42 5.58  2.57 3.16 5.78 5.68 
2.Karl Reispass 30.07.98  4.77 GAG/Audentes 
4.29 4.52 4.24 4.68 4.33 4.77 
3.Kennet Kärema 3.01.97  4.75 Prantsuse L/Audentes 
4.58 x 4.50 4.75 4.50 x 
4.Nikita Sutskov 27.06.97  4.63 lasnamäe Vene G/Juunior 
4.63 4.33 x 4.45 4.51 4.58 
5.Mathias-Mait Metsamaa 14.04.98  4.56 VHJ/Audentes 
4.51 x 4.36 4.56 4.40 x 
6.Valentin Stennikov 30.07.97  4,52 Tallinna HG 
4.52 4.26 4.44 x 4.50 x 
7.Dmitri Kondratjev 7.02.97  4.42 Lasnamäe Vene G 
4.42 4.33 3.56 4.28 4.44 x 
8.Eduard Ülevain 4.02.97  x 4.25 4.32 4.32 Leksi 44/21. Kool 
9.Vladislav Podjatsev 6.08.97  4.12 x 4.29 4.29 TLVL 
10.Raul-Alar Haak 8.08.98 4.20 4.07 3.53 4.20 E.- Noole KJK 
11.Anton Bogdasev 3.06.98  4.20 x 3.60 4.20 Tall. Tõnismäe Reaalk 
12.Oskar Saarepera 12.02.98  x 4.13 x 4.13 VHK 
13.Martin Kokk 13.06.97  3.46 4.01 4.08  4.08  Kuristiku G 
14.Joonas soone 7.06.97  3.67 3.99 x 3.99 SK Kivilind 
15.Ilja Jersov 18.01.98  3.92 x x 3.92 Lasnamäe G 
16.Jevgeni Kovaljov 8.08.97  3.88 x 3,52 3.88 TKVG 
17.Jaan Kristjan Kaasik 23.12.98 3.63 3.53 3.70 3.70 SK Fortis/Tall. Reaalk. 
18.Alan Dadajev 18.09.98 3.59 3.59 3.49 3.59 Tall. Laagna G 
19. Pavel Zilin 11.07.98  3.88 3.52 x 3.88 Ehte HG 
v.a. Dan-Markus Pajula 14.02.97 4.10 4.36 4.29 4.36 Ääsmäe PK 
 Kristjan Vimm 7.08.98  3.14 3.48 3.31 3.48 TIPP 
 
 
Peakohtunik M. Miss 


